## Resolution 8 -97

## Proclamation

By the Village of Chatham
In honor of Girl Scout Week March 9 - 15, 1997

WHEREAS, Girl Scouts of the U.S.A. is the largest voluntary organization for girls in the world and recognizes that today's girls are tomorrow's leaders; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout movement emphasizes building self-confidence, leadership skills, and decision-making ability; and

WHEREAS, Girl Scouts of the U.S.A. celebrates individuality in girls that may develop their full potential; and

WHEREAS, Girl Scouts of the U.S.A. is open to all girls ages 5 to 17 and offers a program that is responsive to their needs and interests.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Linda L. Koester, President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois do hereby proclaim March 9 - 15, 1997, Girl Scout Week in the Village of Chatham and thus, do urge the citizens to support Girl Scouts, Land of Lincoln Council in their endeavors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Village of Chatham to be affixed this \_/(\_ day of March 1997.

Linda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Penny Moomey, Village ATerk

Yeas: 4
Nays: 0
Absent: 0

Passed: 3/11/97
Approved: 3/11/97